
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 16 MAY 2022

R1 16 May 2022 | Cairns | Tolly Signs Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1250m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
12:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 337822
	 2	 4354
	 3	 236372
	 4	 963
	 5	 055428
	 6	
	 7	 306
	 8	 407423
	 9	 250926
	10	 5462
	11	 372533

GETITON
STREET CULTURE
TOP CEEDEE
MISS BOSSY
THE MAGIC ONE
SZYMANOWSKI
FAST GIRL
TAKEN BY THEFT
AIR FORCE ACE
DENISE’S PRIDE
LENNY ROCKET

59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5

7
1
11
4
6
3
9
8
5
2
10

S SHEARGOLD
SCRATCHED
MS B THOMSON
MARNU POTGIETER
R WIGGINS
S WILSON
MS L MORRISON
MS A THOMSON
JAMES BAKER
W D’AVILA
N DAY

IAN COLEMAN
MATTHEW MCGUIRE
D W PARADISE
MS J RYAN
A MOLINO
T ROWE
F J WIELAND
R J MILLER
STEPHEN POTIRIS
A R BAILEY
J MANZELMANN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
G
F
F
F
G
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-2-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-2-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-3

$18,700
$6,300
$14,975
$2,825
$12,875
$0
$3,700
$12,325
$18,825
$4,150
$9,075

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GETITON Trainer: Ian Coleman Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$18,700
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Getamoveon J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G E Coleman, I P Coleman & R M Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06May21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W D’avila	 58	 $3.6	 Palencia	 1:11.45	 (23.34)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 01Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Cullen	 59	 $16	 Yes Dream	 0:58.14	 (22.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 14Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Cullen	 59	 $16	 Santa Marinella	 1:11.91	 (23.54)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 21Nov21	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Cullen	 58.5	 $19	 Moody’s Luck	 1:18.16	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.................Checked 100m
2 of 13	 14Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $8	 Guapo	 1:11.68	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 STREET CULTURE Trainer: Matthew McGuire Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,300
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Shu’ Shu’ Lara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M H McGuire, Mrs B L Kliese, G R Napier, Ms N M O’Keeffe, I J White, Miss J Clifford, Mrs M V McGuire, P T McGuire, Miss P M McGuire, R Cussen, Ms S McKenzie, K S Lococo, Ms 
A M Bathersby, A R Bathersby, Mrs S L Veal, J D Veal, B C McLaren, J Nosworthy, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Jan21	 LAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms G Catania	 57	 $101	 Miss Charlie Brown	 1:04.67	 (23.88)	 6	 6	 ....10¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 19Jan21	 LFD	 turf	 730	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 I Toker	 ---	 $--	 Feisty Lion	 0:43.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 25Nov21	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 58	 $11	 Next Ride	 1:39.80	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 17Dec21	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Beriman	 58	 $11	 Yaphet	 1:40.39	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼....................Rider warned
4 of 10	 10May22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $2.7	 Target The Stars	 1:12.06	 (23.95)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start

3 TOP CEEDEE Trainer: D W Paradise Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$14,975
Jockey: Ms B Thomson WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Best of Ceedee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D W Paradise & Mrs L M Paradise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 25Mar21	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 55	 $3.8	 Boudica’s Gift	 1:11.09	 (23.78)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
6 of 14	 09Apr21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Elyce Beak	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Chester’s Angel	 1:01.31	 (22.73)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 29Jan22	 INN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 55.5	 $5	 The Delinquent	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 26Feb22	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Kliese	 55.5	 $5	 Eagle Eye Star	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 29Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A Thomson	 57	 $4	 Milky Rocket	 1:12.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 MISS BOSSY Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,825
Jockey: Marnu Potgieter WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Miss Doubtfire J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Barrow, J V D’Addona, L R Zackrisen, A V Rudd & J B Abernethy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 13Sep21	 CTR	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Holland	 ---	 $--	 Beneficio	 0:47.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 30Oct21	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $17	 Dubai Nights	 1:04.64	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ....11½............................No show
6 of 8	 20Nov21	 PES	 turf	 1284	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 56	 $12	 Roll Me Away	 1:17.67	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Marnu Potgieter	 56	 $5	 Masared	 0:56.47	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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5 THE MAGIC ONE Trainer: A Molino Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,875
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Sialia Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Betts, K S Swindail, T D Dall’osto, B G Byrnes, Mrs H Swindail, S J Alexander, N J O’Shea, E Scott, Mrs K M Swindail, E K Betts, L J McKay & K M F Stark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Marshall	 57	 $9	 Stop The Rot	 0:45.43	 (21.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 24Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $*2.9	 Early Crow	 0:44.95	 (21.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 13Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Stewart	 58	 $7.5	 Bruja	 1:09.83	 (24.21)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 22Feb22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 F Edwards	 58.5	 $7	 Lightemup Jerry	 1:18.11	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 F Edwards	 58	 $9.5	 Ginger Mule	 0:57.42	 (22.69)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

6 SZYMANOWSKI Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Easy Rocking Dam: Desert Courier J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H M Yeates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

7 FAST GIRL Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,700
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Defcon Dam: Little Ducati J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T W Hedley, T W Hedley, B J McDonald, Mrs N A McDonald & J McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 07Dec21	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 57	 $26	 King Jester	 0:55.85	 (23.39)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	21Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 57	 $41	 Dutton Branded	 1:10.65	 (23.56)	 13	 12	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 55.5	 $4	 Nayziair	 0:59.27	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

8 TAKEN BY THEFT Trainer: R J Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,325
Jockey: Ms A Thomson WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Xaarhea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Jorgensen, B L Jorgensen, R J Miller, R J Lingard, Ms E K Osterman, K T Osterman, Ms R Jorgensen, M A Alexander, T Jones & G Khosla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30Jun21	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $6	 Manifica	 1:03.86	 (22.53)	 11	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 05Nov21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $26	 Ahooshu	 0:59.83	 (22.27)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 18Nov21	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 54.5	 $18	 Yamumza	 1:09.52	 (22.45)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 04Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $11	 Sundara	 1:00.97	 (22.24)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Military Force	 1:00.02	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

9 AIR FORCE ACE Trainer: Stephen Potiris Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$18,825
Jockey: James Baker WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Pimlico Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M Potiris, S J Sheppard, Mrs J P Davies, C C Holden, A B Stubbs, A T Newman, M P C Syndications (Mgr: S J Sheppard), D P Althaus, R T Casey, G F Annison, G R Brock, M 
Curtis, P K Wall, Mrs R Haynes & B C Fransen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 15Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Collett	 57	 $10	 Dembe	 1:20.44	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	26Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Dan Mc Gillivray	 54	 $18	 Mishani Esprit	 1:17.85	 (23.25)	 6	 6	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 14Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Small	 55	 $12	 Dream Decision	 1:19.50	 (24.09)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¾............................No show
2 of 13	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Romeo	 55	 $9.5	 Ginger Mule	 0:57.42	 (22.69)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 05Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Romeo	 54	 $8.5	 Yarralinda	 0:57.43	 (22.75)	 6	 4	 ...... 13................... Every chance

10 DENISE’S PRIDE Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,150
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Glorious Time J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R V McGee, L S Chambers, D Jennings, T Jelich, Ms L M Upton, B A Borusiewicz, F P Pittorino, Mrs G L Pittorino, B F Bailey, C Hebenko, A R Bailey, G Carr & K C Alley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 02Oct21	 GOR	turf	 1100	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Yadi	 54	 $6	 Splash Of Paint	 1:05.33	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 16Oct21	 INN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 54	 $*3.4	 Rebel Reign	 1:05.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 31Oct21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Yadi	 55	 $31	 Spirit Meister	 1:15.29	 (24.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 30Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 55.5	 $3.1	 Sunny Ekcels	 0:59.71	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
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11 LENNY ROCKET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$9,075
Jockey: N Day WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Beldify Dam: Lokelani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $41	 River Daisy	 1:11.93	 (24.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 6	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 57.5	 $4.3	 Divine Jazz	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Fawke	 54	 $91	 Parkburn	 1:04.97	 (22.96)	 4	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $4.6	 Lynric Lass	 1:11.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $10	 Sagittarius	 1:05.36	 (23.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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R2 16 May 2022 | Cairns | Grubby’s 60th B’day Bash (C6)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 6	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 394122
	 2	 345326
	 3	 623945
	 4	 658311
	 5	 211112
	 6	 558132
	 7	 418876
	 8	 365347
	 9	 567924

LOVE EXPRESS
HIGHER REALM
ROTHMAN
CUPID’S SON
PRIME RULER
ROBIG
MODERNISM
RIGEL
FUDGING

60
58.5
57.5
56
56
54.5
54
54
54

6
9
8
1
3
2
4
7
5

MS L MORRISON
S WILSON
SCRATCHED
MS K LENTON  4 

R WIGGINS
W D’AVILA
MARNU POTGIETER
N DAY
MS A THOMSON

T ROWE
O CHILLEMI
MATTHEW MCGUIRE
SHARLEE D’AVILA
F J WIELAND
O CHILLEMI
M A DALE
S MASSINGHAM
M ADORNETTO

5
4
6
5
4
4
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
72
71
68
68
65
67
64
63

	27-�4�-4-4
	19-�5�-6-3
	39-�6�-4-7
	19-�6�-2-3
	 7-�4�-3-0
	26-�6�-3-4
	12-�5�-0-1
	20-�4�-5-4
	16-�3�-1-2

$156,975
$126,425
$128,720
$58,650
$66,850
$138,550
$56,125
$80,275
$53,362

	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	12-�5�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LOVE EXPRESS Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 6 Total: 27-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$156,975
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 60 Good: 15-4-3-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Nett J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/10/21 (219 Days)
Owner: K Capra, Mrs M Capra, P A Piccone & J L Piccone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 21Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Krysten Swaffer	 54	 $21	 Doctor Zous	 1:21.79	 (24.38)	 11	 13	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 7	 10Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 61.5	 $3.7	 Soldati	 1:28.77	 (24.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 09Oct21	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Krysten Swaffer	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Validar	 1:23.91	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 5	 31Oct21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 Krysten Swaffer	 54.5	 $*1.7	 Verbalizer	 1:29.81	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 21Nov21	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Krysten Swaffer	 51	 $6.5	 Maquereau	 1:36.51	 (22.67)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight

2 HIGHER REALM Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 9 Total: 19-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$126,425
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 14-4-5-2 58+kg: 8-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Upper Notch J+H: 17-5-5-3 Turf: 19-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-2-0 Last Win: 08/04/21 (403 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), D E Scheffler, C A Jorgensen, J McDonald, B J McDonald, Mrs N A McDonald & G V Posselt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Aug21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 Rachel Shred	 56	 $*2	 Rothman	 1:10.25	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.................Checked 600m
5 of 11	 28Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 S Wilson	 57.5	 $7	 El Of A Saga	 1:12.63	 (24.05)	 4	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 9]	 S Wilson	 57.5	 $4.4	 El Of A Saga	 1:10.34	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 18Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 S Wilson	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Lily Ofthe Glen	 0:56.36	 (22.43)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 06May22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Wilson	 54	 $4.4	 The Egyptian	 0:55.82	 (21.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

3 ROTHMAN Trainer: Matthew McGuire Barrier: 8 Total: 39-6-4-7 Prize Money: A$128,720
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 28-5-2-5 Track: 5-1-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 23-4-2-5 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Curtsey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (283 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, A M Powell, D C Fraser, D Cowan, P Hardeo, J Hall-Leeke, A Powell, T P Hennen, R D Rogers, K J Adams, I J White, Ms N M O’Keeffe, R Karthikram, M T Jackson, Mrs 
M V McGuire & P T McGuire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 24Sep21	 EWA	turf	 1300	 F 	 6	 [	 6]	 Krysten Swaffer	 58	 $5	 Trapassi	 1:16.71	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 14Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 W D’avila	 59	 $*3.3	 Ashton Blair	 1:10.98	 (23.84)	 9	 10	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 1]	 Krysten Swaffer	 57	 $9.5	 El Of A Saga	 1:10.34	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 09Apr22	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 58	 $*3	 Hit Snooze	 1:07.35	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 10May22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Cody Collis	 57.5	 $12	 Plenty	 1:05.42	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

4 CUPID’S SON Trainer: Sharlee D’Avila Barrier: 1 Total: 19-6-2-3 Prize Money: A$58,650
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 13-4-2-3 Track: 10-1-1-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-2 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: El Boat J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: J L Lupano & Miss L H O’Donohue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  H 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Morrison	 59	 $5.5	 Big Flash	 0:55.86	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 18Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Krysten Swaffer	 59	 $12	 Exceedingly Kool	 0:56.38	 (23.87)	 5	 10	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 60	 $*4.8	 Bilbao	 0:55.08	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 09Apr22	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 60	 $26	 Vulpes	 0:56.10	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 30Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 Ms K Lenton	 53	 $3	 Toy Boy	 0:58.35	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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5 PRIME RULER Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 3 Total: 7-4-3-0 Prize Money: A$66,850
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 56 Good: 4-2-2-0 Track: 4-3-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-4-1-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Walking Or Dancing Dam: Military Queen J+H: 4-3-1-0 Turf: 7-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/10/21 (227 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Jul21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 59	 $*1.3	 Quarter Past	 1:13.13	 (23.79)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 21Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Polhampton	 1:13.54	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................. Overraced mid
1 of 6	 10Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*1.4	 Collombatti	 1:23.41	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
1 of 12	 01Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $*1.8	 Hurricane Fighter	 1:10.92	 (23.30)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 14Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 59.5	 $2.4	 Family Star	 1:10.10	 (22.42)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 ROBIG Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 2 Total: 26-6-3-4 Prize Money: A$138,550
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 10-5-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-0-2
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Colonial Lass J+H: 8-3-1-0 Turf: 26-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-5-1-2 Last Win: 04/02/22 (101 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), D E Scheffler, O Chillemi, J McDonald, B J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Jan22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 S Wilson	 56	 $8.5	 Hell Of A Boy	 1:23.65	 (23.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 28Jan22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 8]	 Rachel Shred	 51	 $7.5	 Micawber	 1:10.40	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
1 of 4	 04Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 S Wilson	 59	 $2.6	 Ponderoso	 1:32.72	 (24.83)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 18Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Wilson	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Bernie’s Tiger	 1:30.48	 (25.00)	 4	 4	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 02Apr22	 INN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S Wilson	 60	 $*1.6	 Super Rose	 1:29.66	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

7 MODERNISM Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 4 Total: 12-5-0-1 Prize Money: A$56,125
Jockey: Marnu Potgieter WT: 54 Good: 9-5-0-1 Track: 9-3-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-4-0-0 54-56kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Warble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/21 (398 Days)
Owner: Ms N R Dawson, M J Griffin, Mrs M D Griffin, Mrs P Snell, A C Snell, Mrs M S Snell, Mrs M J Macleod, Ms A L Plos, B Vicano, Mrs J P Atherton, Ms P Coulter & B F Tong & Living The 
Dream Syn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 13Apr21	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Jake Bayliss	 58.5	 $*1.4	 Academy Hill	 1:23.66	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ........ 1................Shifted in 200m
8 of 12	 06Aug21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 59.5	 $5.5	 Taraki	 1:21.81	 (23.09)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 21Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 59	 $7	 Let’s Go Bobby	 1:28.11	 (23.98)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 10Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Pawsey	 56.5	 $11	 Soldati	 1:28.77	 (24.73)	 7	 7	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $6	 Poetic Attacks	 1:14.42	 (24.77)	 5	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance

8 RIGEL Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 7 Total: 20-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$80,275
Jockey: N Day WT: 54 Good: 10-1-3-3 Track: 6-3-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 12-4-3-2 54-56kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Tahnee Topaz J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 20-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-1 Last Win: 21/08/21 (268 Days)
Owner: T W Hedley, T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 5]	 N Day	 56	 $14	 Ruby July	 0:56.72	 (21.89)	 5	 4	 ........ 7.............. Checked at start
5 of 12	 18Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 N Day	 59	 $6.5	 Lily Ofthe Glen	 0:56.40	 (22.09)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 05Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Marnu Potgieter	 55.5	 $19	 Family Star	 0:56.04	 (22.07)	 8	 8	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 14Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 Ms L Morrison	 58.5	 $7.5	 Family Star	 1:10.10	 (22.42)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾............... Inconvenienced
7 of 9	 30Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 9]	 N Day	 57	 $*2.5	 Cupid’s Son	 0:58.35	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 FUDGING Trainer: M Adornetto Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$53,362
Jockey: Ms A Thomson WT: 54 Good: 12-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Fudge Delight J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/21 (468 Days)
Owner: Mr Mat Adornetto, Ms Peta Curro, Mr Trevor Kyle, Miss Marie Hood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 05Jan22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Tatum Bull	 59.5	 $31	 Our Modena	 1:17.43	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 16Jan22	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Tatum Bull	 60.5	 $14	 Santa Fe Rose	 1:11.46	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 09Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Cejay Graham	 53	 $10	 Charretera	 1:09.39	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 10	 14Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms A Thomson	 59	 $20	 Raise Da Vibration	 0:56.66	 (22.49)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 P Romeo	 59	 $10	 Man O’ Ross	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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R3 16 May 2022 | Cairns | Orrcon Steel Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 982514
	 2	 908705
	 3	 233935
	 4	 237313
	 5	 027411
	 6	 483144
	 7	 328044
	 8	 338354
	 9	 625477
	10	 577330
	11	 542283
	12	 097707

CUNNAMULLA
ON THE TILES
SHEPHERD OF FIRE
YOSHI TORANAGA
STIFLING
AVATEA
ELITE STANDARD
SOUND OF SLEAT
POLHAMPTON
ARAWELO
CAT IN THE RAINE
NIAB

59
59
58
57.5
57
56.5
55
54
54
54
54
54

1
7
2
9
11
5
8
10
3
4
6
12

N DAY
W D’AVILA
MARNU POTGIETER
MS B THOMSON
R WIGGINS
JAMES BAKER
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
S WILSON
MS L MC COY
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

S MASSINGHAM
A MOLINO
B KENNING
F J WIELAND
A R BAILEY
M A DALE
M A DALE
D K AMOS
CHEYNEE MORRISON
GARETH HORNER
D K AMOS
A CAMERON

5
5
5
5
4
3
4
5
6
3
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
59
58
61
57
57
54
53
49
49
48

	15-�2�-2-1
	13-�2�-0-1
	20-�2�-3-3
	22-�2�-3-4
	 8-�3�-1-0
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-2
	17-�2�-0-3
	37-�2�-4-6
	15-�2�-1-3
	27-�1�-4-3
	23-�2�-1-2

$58,380
$34,982
$57,215
$44,835
$45,950
$29,625
$26,300
$28,750
$94,565
$21,375
$48,700
$52,950

	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 848000 DISCREET STAR 54 13 RACHEL SHRED MS J RYAN 4 G AUS 46 	18-�1�-1-1 $34,640 	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CUNNAMULLA Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$58,380
Jockey: N Day WT: 59 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Bang On J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/10/21 (214 Days)
Owner: T W Hedley, T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald, Mrs N A McDonald, S C Massingham, Miss T L Clark, W G Massingham & I G Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 07Aug21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $13	 Trapassi	 1:09.71	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 11Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Pawsey	 58.5	 $11	 Noir Jack	 1:29.10	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 01Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 S Pawsey	 60	 $7	 As Yawood	 1:25.11	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 14Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $7.5	 Hallside Hot Stuff	 1:24.17	 (23.58)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk................. Laid in straight
4 of 9	 31Oct21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 OB65	 [	 9]	 N Day	 57.5	 $4.4	 Galaxy Ghost	 1:13.61	 (23.98)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

2 ON THE TILES Trainer: A Molino Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$34,982
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Sea Terrace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/09/20 (615 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley) & B J McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	30May21	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	13]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $17	 Literati	 1:42.25	 (26.06)	 11	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 09Jun21	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $10	 Facemask	 1:53.55	 (24.49)	 5	 4	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 02Jul21	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $31	 Rudhyar	 1:48.86	 (24.26)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 14	22Jul21	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 H 	 BM78	 [	12]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $41	 Duke Of Plumpton	 2:15.37	 (25.89)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 02Aug21	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $6	 Barmah Al	 2:20.76	 (25.42)	 7	 5	 ....13¾.......................... Fair effort

3 SHEPHERD OF FIRE Trainer: B Kenning Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$57,215
Jockey: Marnu Potgieter WT: 58 Good: 17-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Platelet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/21 (375 Days)
Owner: Bubbles Racing Syndicate (Mgr: D Walsh) & Ms V King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Pengelly	 60.5	 $18	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.81	 (22.36)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 11Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 57	 $5	 Lighthorse Lad	 1:09.95	 (23.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 18Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 G Kliese	 59	 $6.5	 Quality Asset	 1:10.06	 (22.84)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show
3 of 13	 05Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 59	 $8	 Raise Da Vibration	 0:56.58	 (21.97)	 6	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 06May22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 60	 $13	 Curvetta	 0:56.22	 (22.15)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

4 YOSHI TORANAGA Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$44,835
Jockey: Ms B Thomson WT: 57.5 Good: 17-2-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Oneworld Dam: Silver Temptress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (44 Days)
Owner: T W Hedley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Nov21	 FAB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 P Shiers	 57	 $8	 Overruled	 1:01.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 26Feb22	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $12	 Macedon Flyer	 0:55.64	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $21	 Stifling	 1:13.69	 (23.59)	 10	 7	 ........ 8........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 02Apr22	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 S Wilson	 59.5	 $5	 Rose Of Athens	 1:11.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 10	 29Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 58.5	 $5	 Magnate	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
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5 STIFLING Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 11 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$45,950
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Umanova J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (51 Days)
Owner: A R Bailey & T Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 M Abe	 56.5	 $8	 Olindo	 0:54.51	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 28Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Abe	 54.5	 $19	 Boombrasstic	 1:27.99	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 11Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 M Abe	 55	 $*3.1	 Noir Jack	 1:29.10	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 13Mar22	 ING	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 58	 $*1.6	 Tatachilla	 1:00.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
1 of 11	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Right Bower	 1:13.69	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...........................Good win

6 AVATEA Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,625
Jockey: James Baker WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: A La Luna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/21 (183 Days)
Owner: M A Dale, Ms N R Dawson, Ms A L Plos, B F Tong, T R Plos, Mrs S Plos, Mrs S M Rice, S L Skinner, D M Rice, D Taylor, R Nolan & Let Down Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 23Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $4.6	 Arawelo	 1:17.91	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 31Oct21	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Marnu Potgieter	 54.5	 $4.8	 Hot Top	 1:24.05	 (25.89)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 14Nov21	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $*2.8	 All Too Natural	 1:26.40	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 56	 $*3.1	 King Jester	 1:14.89	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Shifted in
4 of 6	 09Apr22	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 K Rockett	 60.5	 $*3	 Trigger	 1:23.41	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

7 ELITE STANDARD Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,300
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 5-2-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Oamaru Force Dam: Three For Free J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/21 (336 Days)
Owner: M A Dale, Ms N R Dawson, Mrs J P Atherton, A A Vicano, L H Atherton, B R Hogben, Ms P Coulter, Mrs J Giudice, Mrs P Snell, Mrs T C Wood, J Kettles, D J Wood, Living The Dream 
Syndicate ( Mgr: L J Blakeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Jul21	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Cupid’s Son	 0:55.86	 (23.31)	 1	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 22Jul21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 N Day	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Kiss Me Later	 1:11.51	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	21Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 S Sheargold	 56	 $21	 Prime Ruler	 1:13.54	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 04Sep21	 MAR	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 57	 $3.3	 Fluttering	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 09Apr22	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 N Yadi	 57	 $6	 Cupid’s Son	 0:56.10	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run

8 SOUND OF SLEAT Trainer: D K Amos Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$28,750
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Swiss Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/21 (330 Days)
Owner: D Amos & D K Amos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Feb22	 BOW	turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Denicious Smith	 58	 $20	 Brigalow Boy	 1:15.39	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early
8 of 12	 12Feb22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Denicious Smith	 56.5	 $26	 Triptonic	 1:17.59	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Michael Murphy	 57	 $20	 Moonshiner	 1:11.42	 (24.42)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk............... Hung in straight
5 of 8	 09Apr22	 MAX	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 J Felix	 59.5	 $4	 Myola Milly	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Michael Murphy	 57	 $16	 Age Of Innocence	 1:04.56	 (22.90)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

9 POLHAMPTON Trainer: Cheynee Morrison Barrier: 3 Total: 37-2-4-6 Prize Money: A$94,565
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 54 Good: 22-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Equiano Dam: Ready To Reign J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 37-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-3 Last Win: 29/03/20 (778 Days)
Owner: Mrs C J Morrison, P W C Morrison, Mrs L Pascoe, G C Bauer & Miss J A Trelour

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 28Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	14]	 G Kliese	 56	 $12	 Tactical Illusion	 1:10.59	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 08Jan22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $*3.1	 Hit Snooze	 1:10.19	 (22.85)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 22Feb22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 F Edwards	 57	 $5.5	 Spiritofthevalley	 0:56.70	 (22.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 14Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 P Romeo	 54	 $41	 Family Star	 1:10.10	 (22.42)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½........... Overraced 1000m
7 of 12	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 P Romeo	 56.5	 $16	 Age Of Innocence	 1:04.56	 (22.90)	 10	 12	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

10 ARAWELO Trainer: Gareth Horner Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$21,375
Jockey: Ms L Mc Coy WT: 54 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Wilston J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 15-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (205 Days)
Owner: Ms C Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Denicious Smith	 54	 $31	 Santa Marinella	 1:17.63	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 4........... Overraced 1000m
7 of 9	 15Jan22	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Rachel Shred	 57.5	 $5	 Ahri’s Amore	 1:09.92	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 02Apr22	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 57.5	 $14	 Cheyenne Beach	 0:51.30	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 4	 16Apr22	 EIN	 turf	 1220	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 56	 $10	 Forgiato	 1:15.05	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	29Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Rachel Shred	 55.5	 $31	 Magnate	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
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11 CAT IN THE RAINE Trainer: D K Amos Barrier: 6 Total: 27-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$48,700
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 21-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 16-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Hemingway Dam: Miss Goody Goody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 17/01/20 (850 Days)
Owner: D Amos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Feb22	 BOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB50	 [	 7]	 Denicious Smith	 56	 $5	 Karbors	 1:04.68	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾................. Overraced mid
2 of 6	 12Feb22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $18	 Love Is Blind	 1:09.53	 (22.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 18Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 55	 $*4.2	 Raise Da Vibration	 0:57.03	 (22.33)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 54	 $9	 Moonshiner	 1:11.42	 (24.42)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	12]	 N Thomas	 54	 $26	 Age Of Innocence	 1:04.56	 (22.90)	 12	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

12 NIAB Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 12 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$52,950
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: De Lago Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/20 (572 Days)
Owner: W J Bain & Mrs L M Bain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 02Oct21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 58	 $15	 Scent Of Fear	 1:17.03	 (23.86)	 9	 11	 ..... 3½............................No show
7 of 9	 30Oct21	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 61	 $4.6	 Three Phase	 1:30.49	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 D Simmons	 60	 $6	 Our Recipe	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 54	 $81	 Man O’ Ross	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 10May22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 A Sewell	 55.5	 $31	 Grand De Lago	 1:17.16	 (24.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

13 DISCREET STAR Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 13 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,640
Jockey: Rachel Shred WT: 54 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: How Discreet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/21 (405 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Core

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 23Oct21	 MUD	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms R Murray	 59.5	 $10	 Aisle Six	 1:37.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 19Nov21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $31	 O’not A Doubt	 1:25.47	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	14Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $51	 Private Detective	 2:10.81	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....26½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $101	 Nopain	 1:38.73	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
11 of 11	29Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Rachel Shred	 56.5	 $26	 Don’t Whisper	 0:58.95	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
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R4 16 May 2022 | Cairns | Hunt Realty (Bm65)
Distance: 950m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 331152
	 2	 743139
	 3	 242122
	 4	 751536
	 5	 867147
	 6	 826243
	 7	 912000
	 8	 237616
	 9	 328044
	10	 674498
	11	 894765
	12	 527437

NICE RETORT
LOUD NOISE
ENDORSE
FANX
STRATEGIST
ELA BEACH
BELLEVITA
REACHFORTHESTARS
ELITE STANDARD
HI ZERO
SEDGEMOOR
TATACHILLA

62.5
61
58.5
58
58
57.5
56
54.5
54
54
54
54

12
6
5
10
1
8
7
4
11
9
3
2

MS K LENTON  4 

JENNA EDWARDS  3 

N DAY
MS A THOMSON
MARNU POTGIETER
R WIGGINS
MS L MORRISON
S WILSON
MS B THOMSON
SCRATCHED
W D’AVILA
SCRATCHED

SHARLEE D’AVILA
T ROWE
S MASSINGHAM
D W PARADISE
MS J RYAN
J MANZELMANN
SHARLEE D’AVILA
PETER ROWE
M A DALE
D K AMOS
A CAMERON
D K AMOS

5
5
4
8
4
4
5
5
4
6
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
69
64
63
63
66
63
60
57
55
53
42

	38-�7�-7-6
	27-�5�-6-3
	20-�3�-5-6
	45-�7�-5-2
	11-�2�-1-1
	26-�4�-7-4
	23-�2�-4-2
	20-�2�-3-5
	 9-�2�-1-2
	42-�6�-3-2
	22-�1�-2-3
	46-�2�-5-3

$121,131
$89,925
$90,325
$120,690
$45,115
$105,300
$63,800
$41,745
$26,300
$70,655
$68,055
$39,825

	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-2
	15-�2�-4-6
	5-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	13-�4�-2-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	9-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	22-�0�-4-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 NICE RETORT Trainer: Sharlee D’Avila Barrier: 12 Total: 38-7-7-6 Prize Money: A$121,131
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 29-6-6-5 Track: 7-3-2-2

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-4-2-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Terrordini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-7-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/12/21 (146 Days)
Owner: P H Byers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 21Nov21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 55.5	 $3.6	 Hell Of A Boy	 1:21.59	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................. Overraced mid
1 of 7	 07Dec21	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Own Sweet Way	 1:28.25	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 11	 21Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $*2.9	 Hell Of A Boy	 1:21.96	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 7	 14Jan22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $*2.5	 The Tax Accountant	 1:22.75	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $8.5	 Ali’s Jab	 0:55.18	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 LOUD NOISE Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 6 Total: 27-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$89,925
Jockey: Jenna Edwards (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 15-4-3-2 Track: 7-3-1-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-3-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Moulin Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 23/11/21 (174 Days)
Owner: C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Oct21	 GOR	turf	 1100	 F 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Krysten Swaffer	 58	 $3.2	 Roth’n’bell	 1:03.63	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 31Oct21	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 OB65	 [	 6]	 Krysten Swaffer	 57.5	 $5.5	 Ela Beach	 0:54.00	 (23.21)	 5	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 23Nov21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 54.5	 $3.7	 Dunatun	 1:14.18	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ...... nk................Shifted in 100m
3 of 7	 07Dec21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $6.5	 Inching Closer	 1:14.12	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 21Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Krysten Swaffer	 51	 $26	 Love Is Blind	 1:09.63	 (23.21)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout

3 ENDORSE Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 5 Total: 20-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$90,325
Jockey: N Day WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-2-6 Track: 8-1-4-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-4-1 58+kg: 10-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-6
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Tiyatro J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 20-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (114 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 21Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Marnu Potgieter	 58	 $2.9	 Focus	 0:56.60	 (22.27)	 4	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Shifted in
2 of 9	 06Jan22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 2	 [	 4]	 C Whiteley	 59	 $*1.9	 Amelia’s Rainbow	 0:54.83	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................. Overraced mid
1 of 9	 22Jan22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 N Day	 56.5	 $4.8	 Family Star	 0:56.52	 (22.23)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 9	 04Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  H 	 3	 [	 2]	 N Day	 59	 $*4.8	 Big Flash	 0:55.86	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 18Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Zac Sprie	 58.5	 $7	 Exceedingly Kool	 0:56.38	 (23.87)	 10	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

4 FANX Trainer: D W Paradise Barrier: 10 Total: 45-7-5-2 Prize Money: A$120,690
Jockey: Ms A Thomson WT: 58 Good: 31-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 23-5-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Roman Match J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 45-7-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-2-0 Last Win: 29/01/22 (107 Days)
Owner: D W Paradise & Mrs L M Paradise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 15Jan22	 ATH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms A Thomson	 55	 $8	 Evil Eye Mac	 1:01.30	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 4	 29Jan22	 INN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 6	 [	 4]	 S Wilson	 60	 $*2.5	 Night Attire	 0:59.62	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 6	 26Feb22	 ATH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 55.5	 $10	 Narda Shar	 1:00.54	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 09Apr22	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms A Thomson	 60.5	 $16	 Bet On Love	 0:55.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 29Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms A Thomson	 55	 $8	 Battle Cry	 1:11.11	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
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5 STRATEGIST Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,115
Jockey: Marnu Potgieter WT: 58 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Baby Corn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/21 (230 Days)
Owner: R Watson, J R Watson, D Poggioli, A I Poggioli, H J Flynn & Mrs C M Twine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20May21	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59	 $7	 Yulong Defence	 0:57.74	 (22.11)	 2	 4	 ..... 7½..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 8	 07Sep21	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Josh Richards	 57	 $4.8	 The Mobot	 0:59.24	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 28Sep21	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 63	 $*3.3	 Jet Jackson	 1:11.41	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 5	 01Nov21	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 60	 $9	 Frankie Two Angels	 1:05.74	 (22.70)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 23Nov21	 GEE	 turf	 1340	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Kiran Quilty	 58	 $26	 My Prince Charming	 1:19.27	 (23.60)	 3	 6	 ....16¾.........................No excuse

6 ELA BEACH Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 8 Total: 26-4-7-4 Prize Money: A$105,300
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57.5 Good: 17-4-5-3 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Let’s Talk Later J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 14/11/21 (183 Days)
Owner: T J McKinnon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 11Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $17	 Emilee’s Empire	 1:00.64	 (22.03)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 18Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jade Doolan	 57.5	 $14	 Exceedingly Kool	 0:56.38	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 53	 $8	 Aspen Lad	 1:00.92	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 56.5	 $7	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:00.60	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 11Apr22	 BDV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 L J Miller	 56.5	 $11	 London Ruler	 0:57.10	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout

7 BELLEVITA Trainer: Sharlee D’Avila Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$63,800
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 56 Good: 18-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Plumage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/06/21 (326 Days)
Owner: S A Flanagan, Miss P L Corfield, Mrs E E Herman, Mrs H K Challacombe, L Kirkwood & D R Crouch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 24Jun21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Spry	 57.5	 $16	 Hershiser	 1:10.50	 (23.07)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 13	 06Jul21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $8	 Zouvilla	 1:24.50	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 13	22Jul21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 C Spry	 59.5	 $5.5	 Kiss Me Later	 1:11.51	 (22.95)	 10	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
10 of 15	07Aug21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 55.5	 $8.5	 Side Hustle	 1:22.41	 (23.69)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	21Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $31	 Prime Ruler	 1:13.54	 (23.63)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away

8 REACHFORTHESTARS Trainer: Peter Rowe Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$41,745
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 8-2-2-2 54-56kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: High Aspirations J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/03/22 (51 Days)
Owner: D J Rix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 59	 $*3.7	 Mr Vista	 1:03.86	 (22.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼............... Inconvenienced
7 of 8	 20Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 58	 $8.5	 Sakura Star	 1:04.66	 (22.79)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms R Jamieson	 57	 $19	 Monday Monday	 1:08.49	 (24.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
1 of 9	 26Mar22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Montana Philpot	 57	 $*3	 Loveson	 1:04.44	 (23.42)	 9	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Michael Murphy	 59.5	 $13	 Learning Curve	 1:06.46	 (23.92)	 7	 8	 ........ 6................... Every chance

9 ELITE STANDARD Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,300
Jockey: Ms B Thomson WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 5-2-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Oamaru Force Dam: Three For Free J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/21 (336 Days)
Owner: M A Dale, Ms N R Dawson, Mrs J P Atherton, A A Vicano, L H Atherton, B R Hogben, Ms P Coulter, Mrs J Giudice, Mrs P Snell, Mrs T C Wood, J Kettles, D J Wood, Living The Dream 
Syndicate ( Mgr: L J Blakeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Jul21	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Cupid’s Son	 0:55.86	 (23.31)	 1	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 22Jul21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 N Day	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Kiss Me Later	 1:11.51	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	21Aug21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 S Sheargold	 56	 $21	 Prime Ruler	 1:13.54	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 04Sep21	 MAR	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 57	 $3.3	 Fluttering	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 09Apr22	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 N Yadi	 57	 $6	 Cupid’s Son	 0:56.10	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run

10 HI ZERO Trainer: D K Amos Barrier: 9 Total: 42-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$70,655
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 33-6-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 10-4-1-1 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Dance Hit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/12/20 (527 Days)
Owner: D Amos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13Mar22	 ING	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms L Morrison	 58	 $10	 Just A Love Song	 0:59.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 09Apr22	 MAX	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J Felix	 58	 $9	 Positive Tension	 0:50.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 16Apr22	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 59	 $8	 All Native	 1:00.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 Michael Murphy	 55	 $151	 Villa Villekulla	 1:10.15	 (23.85)	 3	 6	 ....16¼............................No show
8 of 11	 06May22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 58.5	 $101	 Curvetta	 0:56.22	 (22.15)	 6	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
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11 SEDGEMOOR Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 3 Total: 22-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$68,055
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Disputes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/19 (1083 Days)
Owner: Ms L J Smith, A C Cameron, W J Viero, Ms R D Andrews & L M Andrews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 23Oct21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 61	 $6.5	 Purple Cup	 1:05.08	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼............. Pre race incident
4 of 9	 07Jan22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 54	 $41	 Big Jake	 1:03.34	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 22Jan22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 58	 $16	 Love On Sunday	 1:11.02	 (23.12)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 01Feb22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 60.5	 $7	 No Harm Done	 1:27.92	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 9	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 C Whiteley	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ruffin’ It	 1:35.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

12 TATACHILLA Trainer: D K Amos Barrier: 2 Total: 46-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$39,825
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 33-1-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 8-0-2-0 54-56kg: 28-1-2-1 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 22-0-4-2
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Adelaide J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/02/21 (457 Days)
Owner: D Amos & P A Amos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 13Mar22	 ING	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 55	 $17	 Stifling	 1:00.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 18Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Felix	 55	 $41	 Raise Da Vibration	 0:57.03	 (22.33)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Denicious Smith	 55	 $6	 Our Recipe	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 16Apr22	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 A Sewell	 57	 $6	 Our Stormy Girl	 0:59.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 54	 $31	 Police	 1:16.94	 (24.05)	 3	 4	 ....10¼.........................No excuse


